
District Journal for Mar 13, 2026 - Mar 14, 2026, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:18:45 AM 262020948-00 3/13/2026 12:23:00 AM 103775  JASON PALMER

Location of Occurrence

81 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:32:55 AM 262020951-00 3/13/2026 12:48:00 AM 081203  DAVID O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

9 DRUMMOND ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:56:08 AM 262020947-00 3/13/2026 12:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 QUINT AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:06:52 AM 262020954-00 3/13/2026 1:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

11 E NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

196Record Count:
Date: Reported

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



3/13/2026 2:09:29 AM 262020952-00 3/13/2026 12:33:00 AM 095140  JAMES HOLDER

Location of Occurrence

69 NEPONSET AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:16:01 AM 262020949-00 3/13/2026 12:44:00 AM 052218  LANCE NORWOOD

Location of Occurrence

540 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:31:33 AM 262020956-00 3/13/2026 1:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 BYRON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:00:31 AM 262020959-00 3/13/2026 1:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

790 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:01:15 AM 262020957-00 3/13/2026 1:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

830 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



3/13/2026 3:10:43 AM 262020958-00 3/13/2026 12:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

12 DEVON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:19:57 AM 262020960-00 3/13/2026 2:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2 CONRAD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:42:47 AM 262020946-00 3/13/2026 12:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

12 W SEVENTH ST

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:44:48 AM 262020962-00 3/13/2026 3:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

61 BROOKS ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:47:01 AM 262020961-00 3/13/2026 3:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

200 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



3/13/2026 3:48:22 AM 262020963-00 3/13/2026 3:26:00 AM 140291  RYAN DONAHUE

Location of Occurrence

3368 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:09:24 AM 262020965-00 3/13/2026 2:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

586 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:15:30 AM 262020964-00 3/13/2026 3:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 ROWES WHRF

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:47:11 AM 262020966-00 3/13/2026 3:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 HERRICK ST & HICHBORN ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:23:32 AM 262020967-00 3/13/2026 4:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

119 DEERING RD

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:26:21 AM 262020969-00 3/13/2026 5:01:00 AM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

110 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:50:03 AM 262020655-00 3/11/2026 7:50:00 PM 011365  HIEN TRUONG

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:55:43 AM 262020970-00 3/13/2026 5:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

113 DARTMOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:23:00 AM 262020972-00 3/13/2026 5:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

73 KINGSDALE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:14:14 AM 262020974-00 3/13/2026 3:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2901 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:49:02 AM 262020977-00 9/1/2025 12:00:00 AM 012207  PATRICK KELLY

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:15:05 AM 262020834-00 3/12/2026 4:00:00 PM 010946  HECTOR CABRERA

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:19:58 AM 262020981-00 3/12/2026 2:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:23:53 AM 262020980-00 3/13/2026 7:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

22 LINCOLN ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:40:20 AM 262020983-00 3/13/2026 5:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:57:28 AM 262020991-00 3/10/2026 10:00:00 AM 103567  STEPHEN O'NEIL

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:58:51 AM 262020986-00 3/13/2026 8:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

127 INTERVALE ST

Nature of Incident

FIREARM/WEAPON - FOUND OR CONFISCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:05:26 AM 262020982-00 3/13/2026 8:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Arrests

Mark Houy 1105 RESERVE CT NAPLES FL ASSAULT c265.13A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:09:43 AM 262020996-00 3/13/2026 9:00:00 AM 011350  MICHAEL PAILLANT

Location of Occurrence

1199 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:12:46 AM 262020997-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 AM 010960  ALFRED JAMES

Location of Occurrence

33 BRIMMER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:20:36 AM 262020985-00 3/13/2026 8:12:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:39:58 AM 262020995-00 1/30/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:41:30 AM 262020999-00 3/13/2026 9:04:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

614 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:48:58 AM 262021004-00 3/13/2026 9:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

116 LUCERNE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 9:52:34 AM 262021005-00 3/13/2026 9:00:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

344 MARKET ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:01:47 AM 262021006-00 3/13/2026 9:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 AMES ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:17:51 AM 262021015-00 3/13/2026 8:50:00 AM 096717  OMAR BORGES

Location of Occurrence

8 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:20:01 AM 262021001-00 3/13/2026 9:15:00 AM 153077  BRIAN MULVEY

Location of Occurrence

23 GOETHE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:21:38 AM 262021013-00 3/13/2026 9:46:00 AM 153125  GUL HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

889 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:22:30 AM 262021011-00 3/13/2026 9:35:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:23:16 AM 262020998-00 3/13/2026 8:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

525 MAIN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:31:11 AM 262021017-00 3/12/2026 6:00:00 PM 108888  SEAN BARDOL

Location of Occurrence

130-132 PORTLAND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:33:30 AM 262020993-00 3/13/2026 8:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 QUINCY ST & BOWDOIN ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:38:18 AM 262021019-00 3/13/2026 10:10:00 AM 102338  ROBERTO LACOLLA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:46:59 AM 262020994-00 3/13/2026 8:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

199 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Derek Boston    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C.32(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:53:24 AM 262021020-00 3/13/2026 10:46:00 AM 144429  JOHN CALLAHAN

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 10:53:36 AM 262021021-00 3/13/2026 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 JUDSON ST & BROOKFORD ST
BOSTON, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:00:55 AM 262021023-00 2/5/2026 12:00:00 PM 076003  FRANCIS SHERIDAN

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:01:07 AM 262021024-00 3/10/2026 1:00:00 PM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

162 SAINT BOTOLPH ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:07:19 AM 262021008-00 3/13/2026 9:53:00 AM 103759  W. SCOT GREEN

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:08:34 AM 262021028-00 3/11/2026 1:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:14:16 AM 262021010-00 3/13/2026 9:54:00 AM 156394  JUAN CRESPO-FLOREZ

Location of Occurrence

100 COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:14:33 AM 262021029-00 3/13/2026 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 MAVERICK SQ

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:16:49 AM 262021030-00 3/10/2026 8:00:00 PM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:24:31 AM 262020989-00 3/13/2026 8:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

93 HOMER ST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

SEARCH WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:26:30 AM 262021031-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:30:43 AM 262021012-00 3/13/2026 9:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

47 WEST ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:34:56 AM 262021036-00 3/13/2026 11:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

30 ANNUNCIATION RD

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:44:12 AM 262021033-00 3/13/2026 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

175 W BOUNDARY RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:48:35 AM 262021000-00 3/13/2026 9:30:00 AM 131201  CLORISSA MCGREGOR

Location of Occurrence

315 MOUNT VERNON ST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:50:52 AM 262021038-00 3/10/2026 8:00:00 PM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:51:48 AM 262021039-00 3/13/2026 11:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1890 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Jonathan French 65 PERSHING JAMAICA PLAIN MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:57:11 AM 262021041-00 3/12/2026 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 11:59:53 AM 262021037-00 3/13/2026 11:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

62 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:00:53 PM 262021034-00 3/11/2026 7:55:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:06:24 PM 262021046-00 3/10/2026 8:00:00 PM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:07:53 PM 262021047-00 3/12/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:08:30 PM 262021045-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 AM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

42 PEMBROKE ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:14:34 PM 262021052-00 3/13/2026 11:48:00 AM 144460  BENJAMIN LINSKY

Location of Occurrence

100 UNION PARK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:18:29 PM 262021025-00 3/13/2026 10:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:22:55 PM 262021032-00 3/13/2026 11:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

535 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:24:36 PM 262021048-00 3/13/2026 11:59:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & PARMELEE ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:25:23 PM 262021055-00 11/11/2025 1:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

668 E SIXTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:26:12 PM 262021040-00 3/12/2026 5:42:00 PM 076003  FRANCIS SHERIDAN

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:27:45 PM 262021060-00 3/10/2026 8:00:00 PM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:29:46 PM 262021051-00 3/13/2026 12:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:33:07 PM 262021061-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 AM 012027  JEREMIAH O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:34:15 PM 262021050-00 3/13/2026 12:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:37:10 PM 262021042-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3 PARKWAY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:41:05 PM 262021049-00 3/13/2026 9:53:00 AM    

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

140 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:43:01 PM 262021053-00 3/13/2026 11:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

270 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:44:02 PM 262021054-00 3/10/2026 9:00:00 AM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

21 QUEEN ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:46:11 PM 262021066-00 3/13/2026 11:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

660 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:47:59 PM 262021056-00 3/13/2026 12:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:48:12 PM 262021057-00 3/13/2026 12:03:00 PM    

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

1 MAPLE CT

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:49:23 PM 262021062-00 3/13/2026 12:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WARREN ST & BRUNSWICK ST
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:50:56 PM 262021068-00 3/13/2026 8:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 AVERY ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:55:11 PM 262021044-00 3/13/2026 11:02:00 AM 153125  GUL HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

270 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 12:56:17 PM 262021069-00 3/13/2026 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 BRADSTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



3/13/2026 12:57:55 PM 262021070-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 PM 153127  TAYLOR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:00:20 PM 262021071-00 3/13/2026 10:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

50 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:03:49 PM 262021064-00 3/13/2026 11:53:00 AM 098657  JOSEPH GORMAN

Location of Occurrence

23 BADGER RD

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:08:05 PM 262021073-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 PM 102338  ROBERTO LACOLLA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:17:50 PM 262021063-00 3/13/2026 12:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

218 FAYWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



3/13/2026 1:24:42 PM 262021067-00 3/12/2026 11:30:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:33:31 PM 262020992-00 3/13/2026 8:33:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

 SARATOGA ST & MOORE ST

Nature of Incident

SEARCH WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:35:50 PM 262021074-00 3/13/2026 1:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:35:54 PM 262021076-00 3/13/2026 1:21:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:37:14 PM 262021078-00 3/13/2026 8:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MOORE ST & SARATOGA ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:38:40 PM 262021079-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 AM 103588  JOSEPH HYNES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:41:37 PM 260120637-00 3/13/2026 10:56:00 AM 010946  HECTOR CABRERA

Location of Occurrence

716 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:48:07 PM 262021083-00 2/27/2026 12:00:00 AM 103759  W. SCOT GREEN

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:53:12 PM 262021085-00 3/13/2026 1:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 1:57:59 PM 262021090-00 3/13/2026 2:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:08:46 PM 262021094-00 3/13/2026 1:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 TEMPLE PL

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:08:54 PM 262021081-00 3/13/2026 2:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:09:34 PM 262021084-00 3/2/2026 9:00:00 PM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

444 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:14:13 PM 262021088-00 3/13/2026 1:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

65 MONADNOCK ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:14:52 PM 262021095-00 3/13/2026 1:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

51 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:19:34 PM 262020509-00 3/11/2026 4:48:00 PM 140341  MINA SOBHY

Location of Occurrence

 TABER ST & WARREN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:21:42 PM 262021092-00 3/13/2026 1:30:00 PM 113237  JR.,ROBERT K NUNES

Location of Occurrence

350 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Loc Dang 112 SOUTHAMPTON ST BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY PRICE TAG TAMPERING c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:23:59 PM 262021097-00 3/13/2026 1:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

319 E EIGHTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:27:18 PM 262021099-00 3/13/2026 12:00:00 AM 056151  OSCAR HENRIQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:31:19 PM 262021091-00 3/13/2026 12:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

45 STONEHURST ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:31:25 PM 262021100-00 3/13/2026 7:30:00 AM 056151  OSCAR HENRIQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:40:51 PM 262021093-00 3/9/2026 11:45:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

427 E SEVENTH ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:41:24 PM 262021108-00 3/13/2026 2:30:00 PM 148310  JAMES VERDERICO

Location of Occurrence

1921 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:50:04 PM 262021102-00 3/13/2026 2:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

12 HARLOW ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:50:18 PM 262021111-00 3/13/2026 2:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1575 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:52:53 PM 262021109-00 3/13/2026 10:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

860 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:53:22 PM 262021107-00 3/11/2026 9:30:00 AM 012207  PATRICK KELLY

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:53:26 PM 262021089-00 3/13/2026 1:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

263 NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

FIREARM/WEAPON - FOUND OR CONFISCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 2:57:08 PM 262021113-00 3/13/2026 11:46:00 AM 149901  ANNA STEPANYAN

Location of Occurrence

88 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:03:48 PM 262021115-00 3/13/2026 1:58:00 PM 131201  CLORISSA MCGREGOR

Location of Occurrence

1 WORRELL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:12:38 PM 262020193-00 3/10/2026 5:28:00 PM 148309  JARED TAYLOR

Location of Occurrence

2 LANSDOWNE ST

Nature of Incident

LICENSE PREMISE VIOLATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:13:57 PM 262021098-00 3/13/2026 2:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:16:33 PM 262021121-00 3/13/2026 2:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 MILL ST & FREEPORT ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:19:21 PM 262021117-00 3/13/2026 2:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 MAGAZINE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:22:09 PM 262021105-00 3/13/2026 12:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

90 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:24:18 PM 262021122-00 3/13/2026 2:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1500 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:25:31 PM 262021075-00 3/13/2026 12:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

140 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:27:27 PM 262021104-00 3/13/2026 1:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

212 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:35:08 PM 262021123-00 3/13/2026 3:03:00 PM 120901  DAVID MACIOCE

Location of Occurrence

145 ARLINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:39:21 PM 262021096-00 3/12/2026 7:30:00 PM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

553 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:39:32 PM 262021134-00 3/12/2026 5:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:41:46 PM 260121056-00 3/13/2026 3:02:00 PM 011830  SEAN FLAHERTY

Location of Occurrence

9 TERMINAL ST

Nature of Incident

AIRCRAFT INCIDENTS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:41:56 PM 262021130-00 3/13/2026 2:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

107 GORDON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:43:33 PM 262021072-00 3/13/2026 12:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

240 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:45:34 PM 262021118-00 3/13/2026 2:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

384 ARBORWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:46:21 PM 262021127-00 3/13/2026 3:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 LARK DR

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:47:37 PM 262021112-00 3/13/2026 1:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

36 AVON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:48:12 PM 262021133-00 3/13/2026 2:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

51 ROSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:48:56 PM 262021137-00 3/13/2026 3:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:53:14 PM 262021135-00 3/13/2026 3:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 3:59:38 PM 262021138-00 3/13/2026 3:36:00 PM 137486  COLE MEANEY

Location of Occurrence

42 MILDRED AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:12:49 PM 262021132-00 3/13/2026 4:15:00 PM 140604  CHRISTOPHER VAZQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:13:58 PM 262021142-00 3/13/2026 3:55:00 PM 148279  NATASHA LAJARA

Location of Occurrence

 GOODENOUGH ST & N BEACON ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:25:00 PM 262021146-00 3/13/2026 3:22:00 PM 099801  GREGORY MCPHERSON

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:30:49 PM 262021144-00 3/13/2026 3:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

24 WINTER ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:31:36 PM 262021145-00 3/13/2026 3:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

751 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:32:21 PM 262020284-00 3/10/2026 10:49:00 PM 140604  CHRISTOPHER VAZQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:32:23 PM 262021147-00 3/13/2026 5:40:00 AM 103774  BRENDAN O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PURSE SNATCH - NO FORCE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:33:20 PM 262021124-00 3/4/2026 12:00:00 AM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

180 BROOKLINE AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:41:54 PM 262021131-00 3/13/2026 3:35:00 PM 140604  CHRISTOPHER VAZQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:43:52 PM 262020916-00 3/11/2026 5:00:00 PM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:50:03 PM 262021149-00 3/13/2026 4:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 BRUNSWICK ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 4:58:04 PM 262021153-00 3/13/2026 2:00:00 PM 099801  GREGORY MCPHERSON

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:11:24 PM 262021156-00 3/13/2026 4:00:00 PM 011517  JOHN BOYLE

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & ALLSTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02134
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:16:55 PM 262021151-00 3/12/2026 11:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 DRY DOCK AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:20:40 PM 262021158-00 3/13/2026 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:25:38 PM 262021141-00 3/12/2026 6:01:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:34:12 PM 262021148-00 3/13/2026 3:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 GROTTO GLEN RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:43:50 PM 262021162-00 3/13/2026 5:09:00 PM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

491 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:47:07 PM 262021164-00 3/13/2026 5:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

730 WILLIAM T MORRISSEY BLVD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:47:59 PM 262021159-00 3/13/2026 5:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 SCHOOL ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 5:51:15 PM 262021152-00 3/13/2026 3:51:00 PM 099716  FRANK CHIOLA

Location of Occurrence

81 WESTLAND AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:00:45 PM 262021157-00 3/13/2026 4:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 GALLIVAN BLVD & GRANVILLE ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:03:31 PM 262021167-00 3/12/2026 7:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:04:00 PM 262021160-00 3/13/2026 2:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:06:23 PM 262021171-00 3/13/2026 6:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:08:29 PM 262021168-00 3/13/2026 5:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

76 WALNUT PARK

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:09:30 PM 262021172-00 3/13/2026 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:18:03 PM 262021169-00 3/13/2026 2:30:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

45 DWIGHT ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:25:28 PM 262021173-00 3/13/2026 5:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

439 W FOURTH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:43:20 PM 262021182-00 3/13/2026 5:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 BROCK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:47:53 PM 262021174-00 3/13/2026 5:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DARTMOUTH ST & BOYLSTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:52:56 PM 262021186-00 3/13/2026 5:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 RIVER ST & FREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 6:59:27 PM 262021178-00 3/13/2026 6:21:00 PM 148264  BRENDA FIGUEROA

Location of Occurrence

520 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

LICENSE PREMISE VIOLATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:02:06 PM 262021184-00 3/13/2026 6:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1176 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:09:36 PM 262021190-00 3/13/2026 2:37:00 PM 095802  RODERICK LEWIS

Location of Occurrence

163 SHIRLEY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:16:47 PM 262021188-00 3/13/2026 4:42:00 PM 099716  FRANK CHIOLA

Location of Occurrence

711 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:18:43 PM 262021187-00 3/13/2026 6:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

126 DAY ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Arrests

Raul Banks 130 MINDEN ST JAMAICA PLAIN MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH (CRIMINAL) c90.23

Gary Platt 35 CHARLES ST HYDE PARK MA UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90.34J

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:49:58 PM 262021191-00 3/13/2026 5:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

545 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:57:37 PM 262021198-00 3/13/2026 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 7:59:50 PM 262021166-00 3/13/2026 5:36:00 PM 145479  MITCHELL GAMBON

Location of Occurrence

760 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:00:12 PM 262021165-00 3/13/2026 5:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:16:49 PM 262021183-00 3/13/2026 1:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:18:14 PM 262021202-00 3/13/2026 8:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:22:33 PM 262021197-00 3/13/2026 7:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department



55 BERNARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:29:27 PM 262021200-00 3/13/2026 7:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 IOWA ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:49:48 PM 262021205-00 3/13/2026 6:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 SOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/13/2026 8:59:21 PM 262021213-00 3/13/2026 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

3/14/2026 10:59:55 AM Boston Police Department


